
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

06816801 

Carbonelite Limited 

HWe 

Nicholas Charles Simmonds 
34 Clarendon Road 

Watford 

WD17 1JJ 

Colin Dav.d Wilson 

11" Floor 
66 Chiltern Street 

London 

W1U 4JT 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 7 February 2012 

smi Yow Date 7 February 2012 

RSM Tenon Recovery 

34 Clarendon Road 
Watford 

WD17 1JJ 

Ref NCS/CDWi/JJ/UP/5015833 

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Section Post Room 

aD 
40/02/2012 

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Carbonelite Limited 

on the 7 February 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Dav Lo cuss Cree. A Wee 

ne ho 
+ 

Dated T Fé ZO\L 



Carbonelite Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 February 2012 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Factored Book Debts 22,358 79 16,769 09 
Bibby Fincial Services Limited (11,130 71) 

Surplus c/d 5,638 38 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets: 

Stock 67 00 NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NiL 

a) _\ Date mize 2 OvVZ. 



Carbonelite Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 February 2012 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

RPO - Arrears of Wages/Holiday Pay NIL 
Employees Arrears/Holiday Pay NIL 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NiL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

SURPLUS B/D 5,638 38 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 36,216 10 

David Greenwood - Director 330,700 00 

Redundancy Payments Office 8,197 70 

Employees Unsecured Claim NIL 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 107,203 22 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 116,965 15 

HM Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax 9,151 09 

608,433 26 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (602,794 88) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (602,794 88) 

\ssued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 

100 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (602,795 88) 

th 
Signature y i Date T Fel. ZOo7 



' suoneiado 
19 

XBL 
d
o
g
 

- suiojsnD 